
IDOT PERMIT OFFICE 

Holiday Office Closing/Permit Travel Restrictions 

 

Holiday Office Closings 

HOLIDAY 2017 2018 

New Year’s Day Monday, January 2
nd

     Monday, January 1
st
     

Martin Luther King Day  Monday, January 16
th

  Monday, January 15
th

  

Lincoln's Birthday Monday, February 13
th

  Monday, February 12
th

  

Washington's Birthday 

   (President’s Day) 

Monday, February 20
th

  

 

Monday, February 19
th

  

 

Memorial Day Monday, May 29
th

  Monday, May 28
th

  

Independence Day Tuesday, July 4
th

  Wednesday, July 4
th

  

Labor Day  Monday, September 4
th

  Monday, September 3
rd

   

Columbus Day Monday, October 9
th

  Monday, October 8
th

  

General Election  N/A Tuesday, November 6th 

Veteran’s Day Friday, November 10
th

  Monday, November 12
th

  

Thanksgiving 
Thursday, November 23

rd
   

Friday, November 24
th

  

Thursday, November 22
nd

   

Friday, November 23
rd

   

Christmas  Monday, December 25
th

  Tuesday, December 25
th

  

 

 

 

 

 

Permit Travel Restrictions 2017 

 
Noon on Saturday, December 31, 2016 through Sunrise Monday, January 2, 2017 
Noon on Saturday, May 27 through Sunrise Tuesday, May 30, 2017 
Noon on Monday, July 3 through Sunrise Wednesday, July 5, 2017 
Noon on Saturday, September 2 through Sunrise Tuesday, September 5, 2017 
Noon on Wednesday, November 22 through Sunrise Friday November 24, 2017 
Noon on Saturday, December 23 through Sunrise Tuesday, December 26, 2017 
 

Permit Travel Restrictions 2018 

 
Noon on Saturday, December 30, 2017 through Sunrise Tuesday, January 2, 2018 
Noon on Saturday, May 26 through Sunrise Tuesday, May 29, 2018 
Noon on Tuesday, July 3 through Sunrise Thursday, July 5, 2018 
Noon on Saturday, September 1 through Sunrise Tuesday, September 4, 2018 
Noon on Wednesday, November 21 through Sunrise Friday November 23, 2018 
Noon on Monday, December 24 through Sunrise Wednesday, December 26, 2018 

 
 
The Permit Travel Restrictions shown above apply to ALL permit movements 
having at least one dimension greater than legal, except for Implements of 
Husbandry that are over-width only.  

DUE TO HEAVY WORK LOAD ON DAYS PRIOR TO AND THE DAY AFTER A 

HOLIDAY OFFICE CLOSING, WE URGE YOU TO SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATIONS 

AT LEAST TWO DAYS EARLY. 


